
29801 

RESOLUTION NO. 29801 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR ROSS GLASS AND 
ALUMINUM, LLC OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. R-14-012-202, HOLMBERG BRIDGE PANEL 
REPLACEMENT – PHASE 2, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT 
OF FORTY-THREE DOLLARS ($43.00), TO RELEASE THE 
REMAINING CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF 
TWENTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FOURTEEN 
DOLLARS ($20,914.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND 
FORTY-THREE DOLLARS ($519,043.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Ross Glass and Aluminum, 

LLC of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. R-14-012-202, Holmberg Bridge Panel 

Replacement – Phase 2, for an increased amount of $43.00, to release the remaining contingency 

in the amount of $20,914.00, for a revised contract amount of $519,043.00. 

ADOPTED: February 12, 2019 

/mem 


